FR Freeze Dryers
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
646
Table-of-ContentsWebRegistration
Freeze Dryer ......................................646–648
Provides refrigeration and monitors
vacuum to enable lyophilization.

Clear drying
chamber 03337-66
Specifications & Ordering Information
Manifolds
Stainless steel manifolds are ideal for
freeze-drying contents of serum vials,
ampules, or small flasks. Models 03348-11
and 03348-21 fit 6-liter dryers only. Model
03348-11 includes one adjustable support
shelf; model 03348-21 comes with
two adjustable support shelves; model
03348-31 has no shelf.
Specifications & Ordering Information
Drying Chambers
Standard chambers with 12 or 16 ports
accommodate any size glassware. Heated
chambers feature three drying shelves and
heat to 43°C (110°F) to accelerate bulk or
batch drying. Chambers have 304 stainless
steel body and clear acrylic cover. Order
shelves for standard chambers separately—
call our Application Specialists.
 Platforms for FreeZone® Freeze Dry Systems
Standard
drying chamber
03346-11
KH-03337-58 Three-shelf sample stand;
non-heated, 93⁄8" x 71⁄4"
KH-03337-52 Three-shelf sample stand;
heated, 120 VAC, 93⁄8" x 71⁄4"
KH-03337-54 Three-shelf sample stand;
heated, 220 VAC, 93⁄8" x 71⁄4"
Manifold
03348-21
03336-20
with 20-port
manifold 03348-31
1  Freeze dryer .................646–647
2  Drying platform ............647–648
3  Vacuum pump ......................648
4  Glassware.............................648
Add these options
5  Optional shell freezer......... 648
Catalog
number Description Dimensions
(W x H x D)
Sublimation
rate
Ice
capacity
Shpg wt
lb (kg)
Power
(VAC, Hz) Price
Benchtop freeze dryers, –54°C (–65°F)
KH-03336-05 4.5-liter model with
ten-port drying chamber 18" x 221⁄2" x 181⁄2" 2 L H20/day 4.5 L H20/day 122 (55.4) 115, 60
KH-03336-00 220, 50
KH-03336-20 6-liter model 317⁄8" x 145⁄8" x 221⁄8" 4 L H20/day 6 L H20/day 170 (77.1) 115, 60
KH-03336-25 220, 60
Console freeze dryers, –54°C (–65°F)
KH-03336-15 4.5-liter model with
ten-port drying chamber 18" x 481⁄4" x 24" 2 L H20/day 4.5 L H20/day 122 (55) 115, 60
KH-03336-10 220, 50
KH-03336-55 6-liter model with
defroster 317⁄8" x 361⁄2" x 28" 4 L H20/day 6 L H20/day 306 (138.8) 115, 60
KH-03336-30 220, 50
 FreeZone® Freeze Dry Systems
Efficient lyophilization for your lab or process
Use these freeze dry systems to remove moisture without changing the structure and
activity of your samples. Applications include sample preservation and concentration,

or call our Application Specialists for further guidance in selecting
system components.
Specifications & Ordering Information
FR Freeze Dryers
    l   U.S.  800-323-4340 toll-free,  847-549-7600 (outside the U.S.),  www.coleparmer.com
Canada  800-363-5900   l   India  91-22-6716-2222   l   UK  0500-345-300
648
Table-of-ContentsWebRegistration
Catalog number Power Price
KH-79203-80 110/120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
KH-79203-85 200/230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Catalog number Power Price
KH-79303-20 110/220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Catalog number Power Price
KH-03349-40 115 VAC, 60 Hz
KH-03349-45 220 VAC, 50 Hz
Catalog
number
Power
(VAC/Hz)
Shpg wt
lb (kg) Price
KH-03336-97 115/60 280 (127)
KH-03336-95 220/50
Catalog number FlasKH-to-valve dia Price
Straight glass adapters
KH-03354-00 1⁄2" to 1⁄2"
KH-03354-01 3⁄4" to 3⁄4"
KH-03354-02 1⁄2" to 3⁄4"
 45° glass adapters
KH-03354-10 1⁄2" to 1⁄2"
KH-03354-11 3⁄4" to 3⁄4"
KH-03354-12 1⁄2" to 3⁄4"
 Straight stainless steel adapters
KH-03354-30 1⁄2" to 1⁄2"
KH-03354-31 3⁄4" to 3⁄4"
Catalog
number Capacity Adapter Price
KH-03353-00 40 mL 1⁄2" dia
KH-03353-01 80 mL 1⁄2" dia
KH-03353-02 120 mL 3⁄4" dia
KH-03353-03 150 mL 3⁄4" dia
KH-03353-04 300 mL 3⁄4" dia
KH-03353-05 600 mL 3⁄4" dia
KH-03353-07 1200 mL 3⁄4" dia
KH-03353-08 2000 mL 3⁄4" dia
Stoppering Tray Dryer
Use to lyophilize bulk products or batch
samples in bottles, vials, or ampules. Works
with 6-, 12-, or 18-liter freeze dryers only.